activities of the Company. 

C. SHARE CAPITAL: 

 Authorized Share Capital: 

The members of the Company in last 26th Annual General Meeting held on September 30, 

2021 had approved to increase the Authorized Share Capital of the Company FROM the 

present Rs. 34,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Four Crores Only) divided into 27,00,00,000 

(Twenty-Seven Crores only) ordinary Equity Shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One) each and 

7,00,00,000 (Rupees Seven crore only) equity shares-differential voting rights (DVR Equity 

shares) of Rs. 1 each TO Rs. 100,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Hundred Crores only) divided into 

divided into 88,00,00,000 (Eighty-Eight Crore only) ordinary Equity Shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee 

One) each, 12,00,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Crore only) equity shares-differential voting rights 

(DVR Equity shares) of Rs. 1 each. The Existing Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 

100,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Hundred Crores only) divided into divided into 88,00,00,000 

(Eighty-Eight Crore only) ordinary Equity Shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One) each and 

12,00,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Crore only) equity shares-differential voting rights (DVR Equity 

shares) of Rs. 1 each. 

 Issued, Subscribed and Paid-Up Share Capital of the Company: 

For Equity Share Capital with Differential Voting Rights: 

The members of the Company in its Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on October 10, 2021